OCMSAC

OCMSAC 2023-24

OSCEOLA COUNTY MIDDLE SCHOOL
ATHLETIC CONFERENCE

Bellalago * Canoe Creek * Celebration School * Denn John

Meeting Schedule

Discovery * Harmony * Horizon * Kissimmee Middle
Narcoossee * Neptune * Parkway * St. Cloud * Westside K8

Thursday August 8, 2023 8:30am Denn John Middle
October TBD TBD
January TBD TBD
March TBD TBD
May TBD TBD
OCSMAC Sport Season Dates -- (subject to Change)
Sport Practice Start Date Championship Location
Boys and Girls Cross Country Mon Aug 21 Tue Oct 25 Austin Tindall
Boys and Girls Golf Mon Aug 21 TBD Royal St. Cloud
Boys and Girls Soccer Mon Aug 21 Thu Oct 12 Austin Tindall
Boys and Girls Volleyball Mon Oct 16 Thu Dec 14 TBD
Coed Comp Cheer Mon Oct 16 Wed Mar 6 Harmony HS
Boys and Girls Basketball Mon Jan 8 Thu Feb 29 Poinciana HS
Boys and Girls Wrestling Mon Mar 4 Sat April 20 Osceola HS
Boys and Girls Flag Football Mon Mar 4 Thu April 25 TBD
Regionals:
Boys and Girls | “Track and Field Mon Mar 4 FT::[?S: Gateway HS
May 15 at Gateway HS
Girls Softball Mon Mar 25 Thu May 16 TBD

NOTE: *Tryouts are a required for 3-5 days. (Minimum 3 days and Max 5 days). Those dates
may occur before the practice start date. After tryouts, teams are required to stop until the
first allowed practice date.




